-and submits for adoption the following resolution: 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be and it is hereby respectfully requested to 

adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize 
the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of four thousand five hundred 
dollars ($4,500), pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
Revised Charter, for the purpose of providing means to defray the cost of making 
good the damage done by fire in the chemical workroom adjoining rooms 401 and 
400 in the Commercial High School, Brooklyn, on October 2, 1917;

[...]

-and submits for adoption the following resolution: 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be and it is hereby respectfully requested 

to adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize 
the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of one thousand four hundred 
dollars ($1,400), pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
Revised Charter, for the purpose of providing means for the removal of street en-
croachments at Public School 67, Manhattan; and that the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment be and it is hereby respectfully requested to authorize such issue upon

[...]

-and submits for adoption the following resolution: 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be and it is hereby respectfully requested 

to adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize 
the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of four thousand six hundred and 
fifty dollars ($4,650), pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Revised Charter, for the purpose of providing means for the removal of the street 
encroachments on the 59th street front of the Hall of the Board of Education, Man-
hattan; and that the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby re-

[...]

-and submits for adoption the following resolution: 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be, and it is hereby, respectfully requested 

to adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize 
the issue of special reevnue bonds to the amount of one thousand one hundred dollars 
($1,100), pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Revised 
Charter, for the purpose of providing means to defray the cost of clearing the site 
and levelling off and laying a twelve-inch-thick cinder fill, removing the present brick

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of twenty-three thousand one hundred dollars ($23,100), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for the purpose 
of meeting anticipated deficits, all obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred 
on or before December 31, 1917. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, CHARLES DELANEY, ROBERT L.